

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8955/2013

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice on respondent No.1 has been issued through  
the learned Advocate, Mr. Jatinder Kumar and vakalatnama is  
awaited.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 on furnishing  
his fresh and complete address as well as that of the District  
Court within four weeks. In addition postal service allowed.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd