

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8955/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2012 in MACAP No. 1137/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to furnish fresh address of respondent no. 2 in the course of the day. List the matter before the Bench in the next week.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER